





PROJECT MANAGEMENT UNIT (PMU) THE DEVELOPMENT OF UIN MAULANA MALIK IBRAHIM MALANG PHASE II EAST JAVA PROJECT (Loan: 10/739)

INVITATION FOR PRE-QUALIFICATION

REPUBLIC OF INDONESIA
INTERNATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING FOR EQUIPMENT
THE DEVELOPMENT OF UIN MAULANA MALIK IBRAHIM MALANG – PHASE II, EAST JAVA
PROJECT SFD LOAN NO. 10/739

Reference Identification Number: 03/UKPBJ/PB/UIN-MALANG/XI/2024

- 1. The Ministry of Religious Affairs of the Republic of Indonesia has received financial assistance from the Saudi Fund for Development (SFD) toward the cost of the Development of UIN Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang Phase II, East Java Project. It is intended that part of the proceeds of this loan will be applied to eligible payments under the contract for "Package 02. Provision of Furniture and Equipment for The Development of UIN Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang phase II, East Java Project".
- 2. The participant will be conducted through Pre-qualification of the International Competitive Bidding procedure in accordance with SFD Guidelines and Government of Indonesia Procurement Regulation.
- 3. The interested eligible Bidderrs may obtain further information in respect of the bid document from the Selection Committee at Rectorate Building Ir. Soekarno the 3rd floor JI. Gajayana No. 50 Malang in the following schedule:

Registration and Pre-qualification Documents Acquirement	November 13 th , 2024 until November 27 th , 2024 from 09.00 AM to 03.00 PM Local Time
Submission of Short-Listing Documents	November 18 th , 2024 until November 28 th , 2024 from 09.00 AM to 03.00 PM Local Time

Remark:

- Participants may register and obtain Pre-qualification Documents from the Selection Committee at Rectorate Building Ir. Soekarno the 3rd floor JI. Gajayana No. 50 Malang East Java Indonesia by showing ID Card and letter of attorney from the respective Firms.
- Documents are received during working hours.
- 4. The pre-qualification documents must be duly completed and submitted directly to The Selection Committee not later than the date and time as stated in schedule above.
- 5. Interested eligible consultants may obtain further information and take pre-qualification documents at the address below during office hour from 09.00 AM to 03.00 PM Local Time.
- 6. Ministry of Religious Affairs UIN Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang
 The Selection Committee of Equipment

PMU : The Development of UIN Maulana Malik Ibrahim Malang (Phase II), East Java Project

Attn. : The Selection Committee of Equipment

Address: Rectorate Building at Ir. Soekarno 3rd floor, Gajayana Street No.50 Malang - East Java

Indonesia

Phone : +62 812 1782 1848

Email: ukpbj@kemenag.go.id, pmu@uin-malang.ac.id

Website: https://pmu.uin-malang.ac.id, https://lpse.kemenag.go.id

For further assistance, please contact the following emails:

aalayban@sfd.gov.sa m.alrashed@sfd.gov.sa